Gamma3™ S
	 Long Nail R1.5
Operative Technique
Hip Fracture System
2
Long Nail R1.5
Contributing Surgeons
Prof. Kwok Sui Leung, M. D.

Trochanteric Nail, packaging example
Long Nail, packaging example
Fig. 78
Fig. 77
Gamma3 Set Screw
Gamma3 Long Nail
Ordering Information – Implants
43
Notes
Ordering Information – Implants
Long Nail Kit R1.5, Ti, Left*, 15.5/10mm
5mm Fully Threaded Locking Screws, TI***Lag Screw, TI**
Long Nail Kit R1.5, Ti, Right*, 15.5/10mm
Titanium	 Length	 Angle
	 REF	 mm	 º
3520-0260S	 260	 120
3520-0280S	 280	 120
3520-0300S	 300	 120
3520-0320S	 320	 120
3520-0340S	 340	 120
3520-0360S	 360	 120
3520-0380S	 380	 120
3520-0400S	 400	 120
3525-0260S	 260	 125
3525-0280S	 280	 125
3525-0300S	 300	 125
3525-0320S	 320	 125
3525-0340S	 340	 125
3525-0360S	 360	 125
3525-0380S	 380	 125
3525-0400S	 400	 125
3530-0260S	 260	 130
3530-0280S	 280	 130
3530-0300S	 300	 130
3530-0320S	 320	 130
3530-0340S	 340	 130
3530-0360S	 360	 130
3530-0380S	 380	 130
3530-0400S	 400	 130
Titanium	 Length	 Angle
	 REF	 mm	 º
3420-0260S	 260	 120
3420-0280S	 280	 120
3420-0300S	 300	 120
3420-0320S	 320	 120
3420-0340S	 340	 120
3420-0360S	 360	 120
3420-0380S	 380	 120
3420-0400S	 400	 120
3425-0260S	 260	 125
3425-0280S	 280	 125
3425-0300S	 300	 125
3425-0320S	 320	 125
3425-0340S	 340	 125
3425-0360S	 360	 125
3425-0380S	 380	 125
3425-0400S	 400	 125
3430-0260S	 260	 130
3430-0280S	 280	 130
3430-0300S	 300	 130
3430-0320S	 320	 130
3430-0340S	 340	 130
3430-0360S	 360	 130
3430-0380S	 380	 130
3430-0400S	 400	 130
Titanium	 Diameter	 Length
	 REF	 mm	 mm
3060-0075S	 10.5	 75
3060-0080S	 10.5	 80
3060-0085S	 10.5	 85
3060-0090S	 10.5	 90
3060-0095S	 10.5	 95
3060-0105S	 10.5	 100
3060-0105S	 10.5	 105
3060-0115S	 10.5	 110
3060-0115S	 10.5	 115
3060-0120S	 10. 5	 120
Titanium	 Diameter	 Length
	 REF	 mm	 mm
1896-5025S	 5.0	 25.0
1896-5030S	 5.0	 30.0

Set Screws, TI (available separately) End Caps, TI
Condyle Screws, TI Nut for Condyle Screw, TI
Ordering Information – Implants
Titanium	 Diameter	 Length
	 REF	 mm	 mm
3003-0822S	 8.0	 17.5
Titanium	 Diameter	 Length
	 REF	 mm	 mm
3005-1100S	 11.0	 0
3005-1105S	 15.5	 +5
3005-1110S	 15.5	 10
Titanium	 Diameter	 Length
	 REF	 mm	 mm
1895-5001S	 5.0	 17.0
Titanium	 Diameter	 Length
	 REF	 mm	 mm
1895-5040S	 5.0	 40
1895-5045S	 5.0	 45
1895-5050S	 5.0	 50
1895-5055S	 5.0	 55
1895-5060S	 5.0	 60
1895-5065S	 5.0	 65
1895-5070S	 5.0	 70
1895-5075S	 5.0	 75
1895-5080S	 5.0	 80
1895-5085S	 5.0	 85
1895-5090S	 5.0	 90
45
46
	 REF	 Description
Basic Instruments